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BUSINESS REORGANIZATION AND FINANCIAL RESTRUCTURING 

 
James J. Holman 

Co‐chair, Business Reorganization and 
Financial Restructuring Practice, 

Philadelphia 
jjholman@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1530 

 
Meagen E. Leary 

Co‐chair, Business Reorganization and 
Financial Restructuring Practice, 

San Francisco 
meleary@duanemorris.com 

415.957.3230 

 
Christopher M. Winter 

Co‐chair of the Finance and Restructuring 
Transactions Division, Delaware 
cmwinter@duanemorris.com 

302.657.4904 

CORPORATE 
INTERNATIONAL LAW 

 
Rosa M. Ertze 

Partner, Corporate, New York 
rmertze@duanemorris.com 

212.471.1878 

 
Geoffrey M. Goodale 

Partner, Corporate, Washington, D.C. 
gmgoodale@duanemorris.com 

202.776.5211 

 
Thomas R. Schmuhl 

Partner, Corporate, Philadelphia 
trschmuhl@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1272 

 
Linda J. Crow 

Partner, Corporate, London 
ljcrow@duanemorris.com 

 44 20 7786 2141 

 
Susan A. Laws 

Partner, Corporate, London 
salaws@duanemorris.com 

  44 20 7786 2112 
CORPORATE  PRIVATE EQUITY 

 
Charles A. Ognibene 
Partner, Boston 

caognibene@duanemorris.com 
857.488.4249 

 
Steven J. Sweeney 

Associate, Los Angeles 
sjsweeney@duanemorris.com 

213.689.7467 

 
Nanette C. Heide 

Co‐Chair, Private Equity 
Division, New York 

ncheide@duanemorris.com 
212.692.1003 

 

 
David A. Sussman 
Partner, Newark 

dasussman@duanemorris.com 
973.424.2011 
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EMPLOYMENT LAW 
 

 
Eve I. Klein 

Chair, Employment, Labor, 
Benefits and Immigration 

Practice, New York 
eiklein@duanemorris.com 

212.692.1065 

 
Joseph A. Ciucci 
Partner, Atlanta 

ciucci@duanemorris.com 
404.253.6988 

 
Linda B. Hollinshead 
Partner, Philadelphia 

lhollinshead@duanemorris.com 
215.979.1885 

 
Jonathan A. Segal 

Managing Principal, Duane 
Morris Institute, Philadelphia 
jsegal@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1869 

 
Michael S. Bernick 

Special Counsel, San Francisco 
msbernick@duanemorris.com 

415.957.3147 

 
Meagan E. Garland 
Partner, San Diego 

megarland@duanemorris.com 
619.744.2215 

 
Nic Hart 

Partner, London 
nhart@duanemorris.com 

44 20 7786 2152 

 

 
Danielle M. Dwyer 

Associate, Philadelphia 
dmdwyer@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1878 

 
Christopher D. Kanne 
Associate, Atlanta 

cdkanne@duanemorris.com 
404.253.6927 

 
Adam Keating  

Associate, Atlanta 
akeating@duanemorris.com 

404.253.6916 

 
Eric W. Ruden 

Associate, New York 
eruden@duanemorris.com 

212.471.1893 

 
Brooke B. Tabshouri 
Associate, San Diego 

bbtabshouri@duanemorris.com 
619.744.2251 

BENEFITS 

 
W. Michael Gradisek 

Chair, Employee Benefits and 
Executive Compensation, 

Philadelphia 
wmgradisek@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1961 
 
 

 
Timothy B. Collins 

Partner, Philadelphia 
tbcollins@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1281 

 
John A. Nixon 

Partner, Philadelphia 
jnixon@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1889 

 
John A. Reade 

Partner, Philadelphia 
jareade@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1855 
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IMMIGRATION 
 

 
Valentine A. Brown 
Partner, Philadelphia 

vbrown@duanemorris.com 
215.979.1840 

 
Teodora D. Purcell 

Special Counsel, San Diego 
tpurcell@duanemorris.com 

619.744.2266 

TRIAL 
INSURANCE 

 
Max H. Stern 

Chair, Insurance Division,  
San Francisco 

mhstern@duanemorris.com 
415.957.3129 

 
Brian A. Kelly 

Co‐Chair, Insurance Division, San 
Francisco 

bakelly@duanemorris.com 
415.957.3213 

 
Dominica C. Anderson 
Partner, Las Vegas  

dcanderson@duanemorris.com 
415.957.3179 

 
John E. Fagan                

Partner, Truckee 
jefagan@duanemorris.com 

530.550.2055 

CONSTRUCTION 

 
Vijay K. Bange 
Partner, London 

vkbange@duanemorris.com 
44 20 7786 2147 

 
Steve Nichol  

Partner, London 
snichol@duanemorris.com 

44 20 7786 2117 

 
Owen Newman 
Partner, Chicago 

oknewman@duanemorris.com 
312.499.6721 

 
Tanya Chadha 

Associate, London 
tchadha@duanemorris.com 

44 20 7786 2149 
 

PRODUCTS LIABILITY & TOXIC TORTS 

 
Sharon L. Caffrey 

Co‐Chair, Trial Practice Group, Philadelphia 
slcaffrey@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1180 

 
Robert B. Hopkins 
Partner, Baltimore 

rbhopkins@duanemorris.com 
410.949.2937 

 
Beatrice O’Donnell 
Partner, Philadelphia 

bodonnell@duanemorris.com 
215.979.1113 
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TRIAL 
 

 
Cyndie M. Chang 

Partner, Los Angeles 
cmchang@duanemorris.com 

213.689.7432 

 
Paul P. Josephson 
Partner, Cherry Hill 

ppjosephson@duanemorris.com 
856.874.4235 

 
Alan C. Kessler 

Partner, Philadelphia 
akessler@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1117 

 

 
Luke P. McLoughlin 
Partner, Philadelphia 

lpmcloughlin@duanemorris.com 
215.979.1167 

 
Sheila Raftery Wiggins 

Partner, Newark 
srwiggins@duanemorris.com 

973.424.2055 

 
Sean S. Zabaneh 

Partner, Philadelphia 
sszabaneh@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1149 

 

 
Daniel B. Heidtke 

Associate, Los Angeles 
dbheidtke@duanemorris.com 

213.689.7421 

 
Kevin Moran 

Associate, Philadelphia 
kmoran@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1805 

TRADE SECRET LITIGATION 
 

 
Gregory S. Bombard 
Partner, Trial, Boston 

gbombard@duanemorris.com 
857.488.4235 
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GOVERNMENT CONTRACTS 
 

 
Michael E. Barnicle 

Chair, Government Contracts and 
International Trade Group, Chicago 
mebarnicle@duanemorris.com 

312.499.6727 

 
Michael J. Schrier  

Special Counsel, Washington, D.C. 
mjschrier@duanemorris.com 

202.776.5221 

 
Keith J. Feigenbaum  
Associate, Philadelphia 

kjfeigenbaum@duanemorris.com 
215.979.1183 

REAL ESTATE 
 

 
David R. Augustin 

Partner, Philadelphia 
draugustin@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1313 

 
Brad A. Molotsky 
Partner, Cherry Hill 

bamolotsky@duanemorris.com 
856.874.4243 

 
Grant Puleo  

Partner, San Diego 
gpuleo@duanemorris.com 

619.744.2234 

 
Jennifer A. Wieclaw 
Partner, Philadelphia 

jawieclaw@duanemorris.com 
215.979.1831 

PRIVATE CLIENT SERVICES 
 

 
Michael D. Grohman 

Chair, Private Clients Services  
Practice Group, New York 

mdgrohman@duanemorris.com 
212.692.1040 

 
Jocelyn Margolin Borowsky 

Partner, Wilmington 
jmborowsky@duanemorris.com 

302.657.4921 

 
Amy J. Guss 

Vice Chair, Private Client Services  
Practice Group, New York 
ajguss@duanemorris.com 

212.404.8729 
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 

 
Patrick C. Gallagher, Ph.D. 

Partner, Boca Raton 
pcgallagher@duanemorris.com 

561.962.2131 

 
Christopher M. Neumeyer 
Special Counsel, Taiwan 

cmneumeyer@duanemorris.com 
886 2 5588 1764 

 
Richard L. Thurston, Ph.D. 
Of Counsel, New York 

rlthurston@duanemorris.com 
212.471.1873 
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INDUSTRIES 
HEALTH LAW  BANKING AND FINANCE  TRANSPORTATION 

 
Erin M. Duffy 

Vice Chair, Health Law Practice Group, 
Philadelphia 

emduffy@duanemorris.com 
215.979.1946 

 
Jonathan M. Petrakis 
Partner, Philadelphia 

jpetrakis@duanemorris.com 
215.979.1115 

 
Alexander M. Geisler 
Partner, Trial, London 

amgeisler@duanemorris.com 
44 20 7786 2111 

EDUCATION  FASHION/RETAIL/CONSUMER 
BRANDED PRODUCTS 

 
Edward M. Cramp 
Partner, San Diego 

emcramp@duanemorris.com 
619.744.2223 

 
Lisa T. Scruggs 
Partner, Chicago 

ltscruggs@duanemorris.com 
312.499.6742 

 

Christiane Schuman Campbell 
Team Lead, FRCB Industry Group, 

Philadelphia  
ccampbell@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1817 
LIFE SCIENCES AND MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES  GAMING 

 
Frederick (Rick) R. Ball 

Team Lead, Life Sciences and Medical Technologies, Boston 
frball@duanemorris.com 

857.488.4229 

 
Robert L. Ruben 

Team Lead, Gaming Industry Group, Baltimore 
rlruben@duanemorris.com 

410.949.2907 

ENERGY TAX ACCOUNTING 

 
Thomas M. Berliner 
Partner, San Francisco 

tmberliner@duanemorris.com 
415.957.3333 

 
Michael A. Gillen 

Director, Philadelphia 
magillen@duanemorris.com 

215.979.1635 

 


